Swami Rama Himalayan University
Research and Development Cell
Date: 09.07.2024

Subject: Extension of various dates of online application for Ph.D. Entrance Examination- July
2024, in view of the extension of the date of Examination of UGC/CSIR- NET -Regarding

The date of Examination of UGC/CSIR- NET has been extended and the tentative date of examination
is between last week of Aug 2024 and first week of Sept 2024. The admission of the University in the
following specializations of Ph.D. programme shall be done through UGC NET/CSIR-NET score only:

a) Management (Finance, Human Resource, Marketing)

b) Psychology

¢) Yoga Sciences

d) Biochemistry

e) Biotechnology

f) Microbiology

Accordingly, Hon’ble VC has approved the following dates for online application of Ph.D. Entrance
Examination — July 2024:

Important Dates of Ph.D. Entrance Examination — July 2024 Revised dates

1. | Schedule for on-line submission | 24 May 2024 (Friday) to 30 | 24 May 2024 (Friday) to 22
of Application forms with June 2024 (Sunday) Sept 2024 (Sunday)
requisite fee

2. | Date of downloading Admit- 10 July 2024 (Wednesday) | 03 Oct 2024 (Thursday)
Cards from University website

3. | Date & Time of Entrance 14 July 2024 (Sunday) 06 Oct 2024 (Sunday)
Examination

4. | Date of Uploading Answer Keys | 17 July 2024 (Wednesday) | 09 Oct 2024
on University website (Wednesday)

5. | Declaration of Entrance 27 July 2024 (Saturday) 19 Oct 2024 (Saturday)
Examination Result

6. | Personal interaction and 05 Aug 2024 (Monday) to 04 Nov 2024 (Monday) to
Interview 14 Aug 2024 (Wednesday) | 09 Nov 2024 (Saturday)

7. | Final Result 21 Aug 2024 (Wednesday) | 16 Nov 2024 (Saturday)

8. | Date of Physical Document 30 Aug 2024 (Friday) 23 Nov 2024 (Saturday)
Verification and payment of fees

S Yot

Dr Bindu Dey
Chairperson
Admission Committee, Ph.D. programme

Copy to:
1. All members of Admission Committee-July 2024, Ph.D. programme
2. IT Department to update dates and information brochure at the University Website
3. Mr. Suraj with request to re-open the online form of Ph.D. Entrance Examination- July 2024



